[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 75.150  Cattle or Bison for Immediate Slaughter 

Cattle or bison for immediate slaughter accompanied by a consignment and consigned to a recognized slaughtering establishment or markets identified under Section 17a of the Act may be shipped into Illinois without brucellosis test or official interstate health certificate.  Such cattle or bison shall not be diverted en route and shall be held in quarantine until slaughtered within 10 days of entry. 

(Source:  Amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 17040, effective January 1, 1998) 
